GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.AAP/Misc/15/2014/280

Dated Kahilipara, the 15/03/2019

From: -

Smti G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Τø,

The Registrar (All)

The Principal, (All) Govt. & Provincialised Colleges/Mahavidyalaya of Assam

Sub:-

KARMASHREE- The Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public

Administration.

Ref :-

Govt. letter No. AHE.724/2018/21 dtd. 14/03/2019

and AR.28/2016/153 dtd. 04/03/2019

Sir,

With reference to the Govt. letter on the subject cited above, I would like to forward herewith the Govt. letter and its enclosures received from the Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department, Dispur for submission of online application in the Portal as mentioned in the Govt. letter under reference above for the KARMASHREE- The Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration on or before 16/03/2019 which is self-explanatory and request you to take necessary action from you end.

This is for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Yours' faithfully

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Pated Kahilipara, the 15/03/2019

Copy to:

Memo No.AAP/Misc/15/2014/280-A

1. The Jt. Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT:::BLOCK'C' GROUND FLOOR DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

email: higherednassam@gmail.com

No. AHE. 724/2018/21

Dated Dispur, the 14th March, 2019

From:

Smti N.Laskar, ACS

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam

Higher Education Department.

To

1) MD,RUSA

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

The Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

- The Director of Technical Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
- 4) The Director, Department of Historical and Antiquarian Studies, Assam Panbazar, Guwahati-1

Sub.

KARMASHREE-The Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration.

Ref

AHE.724/2018/5 dated 05/01/2019

Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith copy of the Letter No. AR.28/2016/153 dated 04/03/2019 received from the Joint Secretary, Administrative Reforms and Training Department and request you kindly to complete the online process on or before 16th March, 2019 those who have already registered their nominations vide Govt. Letter No. AHE.724/2018/5 dtd. 5/1/19.

A1200 15

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

278

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT DISPUR ; GUWAHATI-6

Marah

2, E.

NO. AR.28/2016/153

Dated Dispur, the 4th March, 2019

From :

Smti Panchali Kakati, ACS,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Administrative Reforms and Traininng Department.

To

The Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Commissioner &

Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Deputy Commissioners

Sub

Karma Shree - The Chief Minister's Award, 2019 for Excellence in Public

Administration.

Ref.:

AR. 28/2016/129 dated 28th December, 2018.

Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you that the portal (www.art.assam.gov.in) for submission of online application thereof for the KARMA SHREE – The Chief Minister's Award, 2019 for Excellence in Public Administration has already been opend till 16th March 2019.

Each department/district who have already registered their nominations is requested to complete the online submission process on or before 16 March, 2019 regarding all good works done at the field level, so that a healthy competition is generated.

Therefore, you are kindly requested to direct your subordinates and district level officers to submit the same before the aforementioned date.

Yours faithfully

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, dministrative Reforms and Training Department.

Dated Dispur, the 4th March, 2019

Memo NO. AR.28/2016/153-A

Copy to:-

1. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Administrative Reforms and Training Department.

2. The Director of Training, Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

3. Shri L.N. Thakur, Deputy Director of Training (Computer), Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Joint Gecretary to the Government of Assam, Administrative Reforms and Training Department.